



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

CGBCR-SPBac-F005.00 10/20/2023

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

December 14, 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office, City Ordinance No. 332-2023 Series of 2023 - "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO INITIATE THE FILING OF EXPROPRIATION PROCEEDINGS FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE, INVOLVING VARIOUS PARCELS OF LAND SITUATED IN BARANGAY ALIMA, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NUMBERS T-245174, T-245175, 167-2019000638, T-1192918, AND 167-2019001623 AND BY ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (OCT) NUMBERS: O-82, O-85, AND O-86 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF VARIOUS OWNERS OF THE SAID LOTS NAMELY: (1) MRS. CONSTANTINA IGNACIO AND MR. JEROME IGNACIO, (2) MS. MELISSA MAE DE LEON, MS. KATRINA MAE CLEMENTE AND MR. KRISTOFFER ROMM DE LEON, (3) MR. MICHAEL ANGELO HERNANDEZ GIRON, (4) MR. EMMANUEL FERNANDO MALIKSI, (5) MS. PAULA FERRER, (6) MS. MERCEDES FERRER; AND (7) MS. PAULA FERRER, MS. BENEDICTA FERRER, MR. PATROCINO FERRER, AND MS. MERCEDES FERRER FOR THE PROPOSED WIDENING OF ROAD RIGHT OF WAY ACCESS TO THE ALIMA HOUSING PROJECT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS THEREFOR AND OTHER PURPOSES" which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod on November 29, 2023 for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary